

Bid Proposal - Summary Sheet

Project Owner	Project Name	Project #	Date	Bid Due Time	Location	Page # of #
Rocky Point Heights Community Club	Water Main Replacement - Phase I	2020-053	4/28/2021	11:00 AM	805 Dupont Street, Suite 7, Bellingham, WA	1 of 1

Base Bid				Colacurcio Brothers Construction, Inc.		Larry Brown Construction, Inc.		TRICO	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
M-1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 55,977.57	\$ 55,977.57
M-2	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 55,210.00	\$ 55,210.00	\$ 24,213.34	\$ 24,213.34
M-3	10-Inch HDPE Pipe	36	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 74.30	\$ 2,674.80	\$ 94.29	\$ 3,394.44
M-4	10-Inch Casing Pipe by HDD	292	LF	\$ 255.00	\$ 74,460.00	\$ 216.90	\$ 63,334.80	\$ 311.90	\$ 91,074.80
M-5	10-Inch Casing Pipe by Open Trench	25	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 2,068.75	\$ 66.29	\$ 1,657.25
M-6	10-Inch / 6-Inch HDPE Pipe in Common Trench	162	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,988.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,094.00	\$ 78.15	\$ 12,660.30
M-7	6-Inch HDPE Pipe	1,643	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 80,507.00	\$ 54.65	\$ 89,789.95	\$ 44.97	\$ 73,885.71
M-8	6-Inch HDPE Pipe By HDD	326	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 58,680.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 46,129.00	\$ 191.76	\$ 62,513.76
M-9	4-Inch HDPE Pipe for Sleeve	62	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 161.20	\$ 9,994.40	\$ 210.79	\$ 13,068.98
M-10	2-Inch HDPE Pipe	224	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 32.83	\$ 7,353.92
M-11	10-Inch Bends, Fittings, Reducers, Couplings, Caps, and Adapters	7	EA.	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 769.00	\$ 5,383.00	\$ 803.07	\$ 5,621.49
M-12	6-Inch Gate Valve w/ Box	8	EA.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,215.52	\$ 9,724.16
M-13	6-Inch Ductile Iron Tee or Cross	7	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 5,495.00	\$ 836.30	\$ 5,854.10
M-14	6-Inch Bends, Fittings, Reducers, Couplings, Caps, and Adapters	27	EA.	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 12,798.00	\$ 526.96	\$ 14,227.92
M-15	6-Inch Hydrant Assembly	2	EA.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,036.05	\$ 14,072.10
M-16	2-Inch Gate Valve w/ Box	2	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 321.57	\$ 643.14
M-17	Relocate Existing Hydrant	1	EA.	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 3,411.54	\$ 3,411.54
M-18	Relocate 2-Inch Pressure Reducing Station	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 617.43	\$ 617.43
M-19	Leak Check - Meter Assembly	4	EA.	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 3,411.72	\$ 13,646.88
M-20	Sampling Station	1	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,565.03	\$ 2,565.03
M-21	Combination Air Valve Assembly	1	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,202.60	\$ 3,202.60
M-22	Connect Main to Existing System	5	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 18,575.00	\$ 2,800.89	\$ 14,004.45
M-23	Install Single Service - Near Side	7	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,532.98	\$ 10,730.86
M-24	Install Single Service - Far Side	4	EA.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 1,425.72	\$ 5,702.88
M-25	Install Dual Service - Near Side	2	EA.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 1,971.78	\$ 3,943.56
M-26	Install Dual Service - Far Side	3	EA.	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 2,316.52	\$ 6,949.56
M-27	Install Single Service - 920 Vicky Place	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,705.44	\$ 1,705.44
M-28	Install Single Service - 927 James Way	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1,974.67	\$ 1,974.67
M-29	Install Single Service - 973 James Way	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 1,986.13	\$ 1,986.13
M-30	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	60	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 67.19	\$ 4,031.40
M-31	3-Inch Sch. 80 PVC for Drain	90	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 19.94	\$ 1,794.60
M-32	Commercial HMA - Pavement Patch	12	TN	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 428.30	\$ 5,139.60	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,960.00
M-33	Repair of Concrete Driveway	30	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 203.41	\$ 6,102.30
M-34	Select Gravel Backfill	700	TN	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 12,530.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00
M-35	Crushed Surfacing	200	TN	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,400.00
M-36	Controlled Density Fill	15	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,695.00
M-37	Topsoil / Bark Mulch	65	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 4,777.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,510.00
M-38	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1,300	SY	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,860.00
M-39	Project Temporary Traffic Control (Minimum Bid: \$1,000.00/LS)	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 2,756.30	\$ 2,756.30
M-40	Force Account - Labor	210	HR	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 74.47	\$ 15,638.70
M-41	Force Account - Materials, Equipment and Services	1	EST	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
M-42	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid: \$500.00/LS)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,146.23	\$ 1,146.23
SUB-TOTAL ITEMS M-1 THROUGH M-42 (NOT INCL. SALES TAX)					\$ 557,350.00		\$ 567,013.80		\$ 550,278.54
					SALES TAX 8.7%		\$ 48,489.45		\$ 47,874.23
TOTAL (INCL. SALES TAX)					\$ 605,839.45		\$ 616,344.00		\$ 598,152.77

Engineer's Estimate (Cane Engineering)	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00
\$ 290.00	\$ 84,680.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
\$ 98.00	\$ 15,876.00
\$ 43.00	\$ 70,649.00
\$ 108.00	\$ 35,208.00
\$ 163.00	\$ 10,106.00
\$ 36.00	\$ 8,064.00
\$ 918.00	\$ 6,426.00
\$ 1,076.00	\$ 8,608.00
\$ 480.00	\$ 3,360.00
\$ 243.00	\$ 6,561.00
\$ 6,554.00	\$ 13,108.00
\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 3,383.00	\$ 3,383.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00
\$ 3,930.00	\$ 19,650.00
\$ 1,176.00	\$ 8,232.00
\$ 1,774.00	\$ 7,096.00
\$ 1,844.00	\$ 3,688.00
\$ 2,373.00	\$ 7,119.00
\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 24.70	\$ 1,482.00
\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00
\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00
\$ 119.00	\$ 3,570.00
\$ 13.00	\$ 9,100.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 152.00	\$ 2,280.00
\$ 97.00	\$ 6,305.00
\$ 3.27	\$ 4,251.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 81.00	\$ 17,010.00
\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	\$ 471,137.00
	\$ 40,988.92
	\$ 512,125.92

All Addenda Acknowledged?
Bid Security?
Subcontractors Form?
Compliance Statement?
Bidder Qualifications?
Certification Regarding Debarment?
Instruction 1940-Q, Exhibit A-1?

Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE BID ITEMS		APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALT-1	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 31,470.00	\$ 31,470.00	\$ 22,410.38	\$ 22,410.38
ALT-2	10-Inch Casing Pipe by HDD	47	LF	\$ 255.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 222.50	\$ 10,457.50	\$ 254.66	\$ 11,969.02
ALT-3	6-Inch HDPE Pipe	539	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 23,177.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 29,240.75	\$ 55.63	\$ 29,984.57
ALT-4	6-Inch HDPE Pipe By HDD	110	LF	\$ 169.00	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 286.98	\$ 31,567.80
ALT-5	2-Inch HDPE Pipe	65	LF	\$ 127.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 3,753.75	\$ 70.88	\$ 4,607.20
ALT-6	8-Inch Ductile Iron Tee or Cross	1	EA.	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,469.88	\$ 1,469.88
ALT-7	8-Inch Bends, Fittings, Reducers, Couplings, Caps, and Adapters	1	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 480.01	\$ 480.01
ALT-8	6-Inch Gate Valve w/ Box	4	EA.	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,047.42	\$ 4,189.68
ALT-9	6-Inch Ductile Iron Tee or Cross	2	EA.	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 664.45	\$ 1,328.90
ALT-10	6-Inch Bends, Fittings, Reducers, Couplings, Caps, and Adapters	15	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 364.30	\$ 5,464.50
ALT-11	6-Inch Hydrant Assembly	1	EA.	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,783.76	\$ 6,783.76
ALT-12	4-Inch Pressure Reducing Station	1	LS	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 36,175.00	\$ 36,175.00	\$ 41,186.34	\$ 41,186.34
ALT-13	Leak Check - Meter Assembly	4	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 3,855.64	\$ 15,422.56
ALT-14	Connect Main to Existing System	3	EA.	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 3,334.29	\$ 10,002.87
ALT-15	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,670.96	\$ 1,670.96
ALT-16	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	24	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 62.39	\$ 1,497.36
ALT-17	3-Inch Sch. 80 PVC for Drain	57	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 18.42	\$ 1,049.94
ALT-18	Commercial HMA - Pavement Patch	3	TN	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 428.30	\$ 1,284.90	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
ALT-19	Select Gravel Backfill	150	TN	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
ALT-20	Crushed Surfacing	30	TN	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00
ALT-21	Controlled Density Fill	5	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 565.00
ALT-22	Topsoil / Bark Mulch	15	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 810.00
ALT-23	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	400	SY	\$ 1.20	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 412.00
ALT-24	Project Temporary Traffic Control (Minimum Bid: \$500.00/LS)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 1,837.54	\$ 1,837.54
ALT-25	Force Account - Labor	90	HR	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 74.47	\$ 6,702.30
ALT-26	Force Account - Materials, Equipment and Services	1	EST	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUB-TOTAL ITEMS ALT-1 THROUGH ALT-26 (NOT INCL. SALES TAX)					\$ 191,851.00		\$ 213,674.90		\$ 213,262.57
					SALES TAX 8.7%		\$ 18,589.72		\$ 18,553.84
TOTAL (INCL. SALES TAX)					\$ 208,542.04		\$ 232,264.62		\$ 231,816.41

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 290.00	\$ 13,630.00
\$ 43.00	\$ 23,177.00
\$ 108.00	\$ 11,880.00
\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340.00
\$ 693.00	\$ 693.00
\$ 591.00	\$ 591.00
\$ 1,076.00	\$ 4,304.00
\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00
\$ 243.00	\$ 3,645.00
\$ 6,554.00	\$ 6,554.00
\$ 28,970.00	\$ 28,970.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 3,930.00	\$ 11,790.00
\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
\$ 24.70	\$ 592.80
\$ 36.00	\$ 2,052.00
\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00
\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 152.00	\$ 760.00
\$ 97.00	\$ 1,455.00
\$ 3.27	\$ 1,308.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	\$ 149,451.80
	\$ 13,002.31
	\$ 162,454.11

NOTES

Colacurcio, Bid Item M-13: Error on Bid Form in carrying out the unit price. Unit price carried out to total amount is shown (\$5,600 versus \$4,200 written on bid form). But all subtotals and totals shown on bid form are correct.
Larry Brown, Subtotal - Schedule Alternate: Bid form lists \$212,674.90, but actual subtotal is \$213,674.90. Sales tax, Total - Schedule Alternate, and Total - Schedule Main